## HB0287HS001

```
1
    Page 3-line 8
                       Delete "or".
 2
 3
    Page 3-line 11 Delete "." and insert "; or".
 4
 5
    Page 3-after line 11
                            Insert:
 6
 7
              "(C) Online sports wagering regulated under W.S. 9-24-
 8
    101 through 9-24-106.".
9
10
                       After "betting" delete balance of line.
    Page 3-line 17
11
12
    Page 3-line 18
                       Delete "W.S. 9-24-101 through 9-24-106".
13
14
    Page 4-line 2
                       After "taxes" insert "for state land and lease
15
                       payments".
16
17
                       Delete "two hundred fifty thousand (250,000)"
    Page 4-line 11
                       and insert "five hundred thousand (500,000)".
18
19
20
                       Delete "sixty (60)" and insert "ninety (90)".
    Page 10-line 1
21
22
    Page 10-line 12
                       Delete "sixty (60)" and insert "ninety (90)".
23
24
    Page 11-line 5
                       Delete "two hundred".
25
26
                       Delete "thousand dollars ($200,000.00)" and
    Page 11-line 6
27
                        insert
                                "five hundred
                                                  thousand
                                                             dollars
28
                        ($500,000.00)".
29
30
    Page 11-line 7
                       After "license" insert
                                                 "payable in equal
31
                       amounts
                                of
                                    one hundred thousand dollars
32
                        ($100,000.00) per year over a five (5) year
33
                       period".
34
35
    Page 11-line 13
                       Delete "one
                                        hundred
                                                  thousand
                                                             dollars
36
                        ($100,000.00)"
                                        and
                                             insert "five
                                                             hundred
37
                        thousand dollars ($500,000.00)".
38
39
    Page 11-line 14
                       After "license"
                                         insert "payable in equal
40
                                    one hundred thousand dollars
                        amounts of
41
                        ($100,000.00) per year over a five (5) year
42
                       period".
43
44
    Page 11-lines 16 through 19 Delete entirely.
```

```
1
2
   Page 11-line 21
                       Delete "(h)" and insert "(g)".
3
4
                       Delete "(j)" and insert "(h)".
   Page 12-line 14
5
                       After "Conducting" insert "national".
6
   Page 12-line 21
7
   Page 14-line 8
                       Delete "Ten percent (10%)" and insert "Twenty
8
                       percent (20%)". HARSHMAN, CHAIRMAN
9
```